

G.R. 341/2014 (Regn. No. 341/2014)

Order dt. 14-09-2023.

Accused persons (03) on c/b are present by filing hazira. Today is fixed for appearance. Ld. APP and ld. defence lawyer are present. The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record and C.D. Considered. There is sufficient ground to presume that accused persons committed offence punishable u/s 147/323/325/354/506 of IPC.

Accordingly, charges u/s 147/323/325/354/506 of IPC are framed against the accused persons in prescribed form on two separate sheets which is kept in the record. Contents of the charges being read over and explained in Bengali to the accused persons, each of them pleads not guilty by saying 'innocent' and claims to be tried.

To 12-04-2024 for evidence of CSW No. 1.

Issue summons accordingly. BC – II to comply.

Accused persons as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas